## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sauder Woodworking Co., Progressive Furniture, Inc. and Studio RTA		05/01/2008	as Borrowers:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	20975 Swenson Drive
City:	Waukeshaw
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53186
Entity Type:	as Lenders:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Registration Number:	2276307	DEFINITY
Registration Number:	2388427	
		UNITY
Registration Number:	2959725	TRUCK-TOUGH
Registration Number:	2803709	BUSY BOARD
Registration Number:	2844066	LAP MASTER
Registration Number:	3075694	PREMIER LINE
Registration Number:	2974632	EVERSHEEN
Registration Number:	3072159	EZ CUBE
Registration Number:	3034590	TRANSGUARD
Registration Number:	3009521	SHELF LIFE
Registration Number:	1455351	SAUDER
Registration Number:	2307978	SAUDER OFFICE WORKS
Registration Number:	2726878	CLOSITS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0757

900105896

Registration Number:	2231507	3DEEP
Registration Number:	1782708	SAUDER WOODWORKING
Registration Number:	2183577	SAUDER
Registration Number:	2099812	DURAGUARD
Registration Number:	3234605	GO FURNITURE
Registration Number:	2798623	STUDYWORKS
Registration Number:	2801515	SPANFAST
Registration Number:	3168294	GO FURNITURE FEATURING SAUDER
Registration Number:	3280887	TONETACK
Registration Number:	3283866	TURNTITE
Registration Number:	3287675	TWIST-LOCK
Registration Number:	2792902	DIGITAL DOCK
Registration Number:	2143365	INTELLIGENT DESIGNS
Registration Number:	1197927	O'SULLIVAN
Registration Number:	2784243	O'SULLIVAN FURNITURE
Registration Number:	2681195	O'SULLIVAN FURNITURE
Registration Number:	2293150	QUICKFIT
Registration Number:	2828030	TUFF DUTY
Registration Number:	2817314	WORK SHIELD
Registration Number:	3248120	PROFLEX
Registration Number:	3228378	RENEGADE
Registration Number:	3235236	SHELVING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3235235	SHELVING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3235234	SNUGTRACK
Registration Number:	3387495	TD2
Serial Number:	77046702	STEADFAST ASSEMBLY
Serial Number:	77046715	STEADFAST FURNITURE
Serial Number:	77085567	SAUDER STORE
Serial Number:	77087579	SAUDER HOME
Serial Number:	77045763	HOME VISIONS
Serial Number:	77339951	GARAGE BOSS
Serial Number:	77339978	STORAGE BOSS
Serial Number:	77342161	STOR-AWAY
Serial Number:	78321636	BEGINNINGS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/586-7023

Email: sdscanlon@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Scanlon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jones Day, North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739326-605001/SK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Koston
Signature:	/Suzanne Koston/
Date:	05/07/2008

Total Attachments: 13
source=DOC274#page1.tif
source=DOC274#page2.tif
source=DOC274#page3.tif
source=DOC274#page4.tif
source=DOC274#page5.tif
source=DOC274#page5.tif
source=DOC274#page7.tif
source=DOC274#page7.tif
source=DOC274#page8.tif
source=DOC274#page9.tif
source=DOC274#page11.tif
source=DOC274#page11.tif
source=DOC274#page12.tif
source=DOC274#page13.tif

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

dated as of

May 1, 2008,

by and between

SAUDER WOODWORKING CO., PROGRESSIVE FURNITURE, INC., STUDIO RTA,

as Borrowers

and

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Secured Party

Trademark Security Agreement (Sauder)

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of May 1, 2008 is made by and among SAUDER WOODWORKING CO., an Ohio corporation ("Sauder"), PROGRESSIVE FURNITURE, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Progressive"), STUDIO RTA, a California corporation ("Studio RTA", and, together with Sauder and Progressive, collectively, the "Borrowers"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (herein in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among the Borrowers, the financial institutions named therein as Lenders, Banc of America Securities LLC, as lead arranger and sole book runner and the Secured Party, as agent for the Lenders thereunder (herein, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), providing, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, for certain Loans and Letters of Credit to be made available by the Lenders and the Issuing Bank, respectively, to the Borrowers from time to time.

WHEREAS, to induce the Secured Party and the Lenders to enter into the Loan Agreement with the Borrowers and to make Loans and other credit facilities available thereunder, the Borrowers have agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant a security interest in the Collateral (as hereinafter defined) as security for (i) any and all obligations of the Obligors in respect of the Loans and other credit facilities made available under the Loan Agreement, the Notes, the Security Documents (including this Agreement), the other Loan Documents, and any other note or notes from time to time evidencing such Loans and (ii) any and all other amounts from time to time payable by the Obligors to the Lenders or the Secured Party under the Loan Agreement, the Security Documents (including this Agreement), the Notes or the other Loan Documents (the obligations described in clauses (i) and (ii) being herein collectively referred to as the "Secured Obligations").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other credit facilities available to the Borrowers pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Certain Definitions. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, each Borrower hereby grants to the Secured Party, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and other holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest in, a general lien upon and/or a right of set-off against (whether now or hereafter owned by such Borrower and whether acquired in the United States or elsewhere in the world) all right, title and interest of such Borrower in and to the following (hereafter collectively called the "Collateral"):

2

## a. <u>Trademarks</u>

- i. all trademarks, trade names and service marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A to this Agreement);
- ii. all applications for the registration of trademarks, trade names and service marks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A to this Agreement; provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law);
- iii. all trademarks, trade names and service marks registered with any office, agency or other governmental authority of any State, the District of Columbia or any possession or territory of the United States;
- iv. all trademarks, trade names and service marks registered with any office, agency or other governmental authority of any other country or any province, department or other governmental subdivision thereof;
- v. all registrations and recordings with respect to any of the foregoing;
  - vi. all reissues, extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing;
- vii. all corporate names, business names, trade styles, logos, other source or business identifiers; all information, customer lists, identification of supplier, data, plans, blueprints, specifications, designs, drawings, recorded knowledge, surveys, engineering reports, test reports, manuals, materials standards, processing standards, performance standards, catalogs, computer and automatic machinery software and programs, and the like pertaining to operations by the Borrower in, on or about any of their plants or warehouses; all field repair data, sales data and other information relating to sales or service of products now or hereafter manufactured on or about any of their plants; and all accounting information pertaining to operations in, on or about any of their plants and all media in which or on which all of the information or knowledge or data or records relating to their plants and warehouses may be recorded or stored and all computer programs used for the compilation or printout of such information, knowledge, records or data, and the Secured Party shall keep all such information, knowledge, records or data strictly confidential and limit dissemination thereof solely among its officers and their designees, auditors and regulatory authorities (on an "as necessary" basis);

- viii. all licenses and other agreements relating in whole or in part to any of the foregoing, including all rights to payments in respect thereof;
- ix. all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing;
  - x. all goodwill related to any of the foregoing;
- xi. to the extent not included above, all general intangibles (as such terms is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of New York) of the Borrower related to the foregoing; and
  - xii. all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

whether now existing or hereafter created or acquired, as to all items listed in paragraph 1.a.i-xii above.

- Party to exercise rights and remedies under the Loan Agreement at such time as the Secured Party, without regard to this Section 3, shall be lawfully entitled to exercise such rights and remedies and for no other purpose, each Borrower hereby grants to the Secured Party an irrevocable, non-exclusive license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to such Borrower) to use, assign or, to the extent such Borrower has sublicensable rights a license, sublicense any of the Collateral, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Borrower, and wherever the same may be located, including in such license reasonable access to all media in which any of the licensed items may be recorded or stored and to all computer programs used for the compilation or printout thereof.
- **4.** Notices. All notices or other communications hereunder shall be given in the form, manner and delivered to the addresses determined under Section 14.3 of the Loan Agreement.
- 5. Severability. Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate the remaining provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.
- No Waiver; Cumulative Remedies. The Secured Party shall not by any act, delay, omission or otherwise be deemed to have waived any of its rights or remedies hereunder, and no waiver shall be valid unless in writing, signed by the Secured Party, and then only to the extent therein set forth. A waiver by the Secured Party or any right or remedy hereunder on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to any right or remedy which the Secured Party would otherwise have had on any future occasion. No failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising on the part of the Secured Party any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate

as a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies hereunder provided are cumulative and may be exercised singly or concurrently, and are not exclusive of any rights and remedies provided by law.

- 7. Waivers; Amendments. None of the terms and provisions of this Agreement may be waived, altered, modified or amended except by an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto.
- Agreement may be exercised only to the extent that the exercise thereof does not violate any applicable provisions of law, and all such provisions of the Loan Agreement are intended to be subject to all applicable mandatory provisions of law which may be controlling and to be limited to the extent necessary so that they will not render this Agreement invalid, unenforceable in whole or in part, or not entitled to be recorded, registered or filed under the provision of any applicable law.
- 9. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon the Borrowers and the Secured Party and their respective successors and permitted assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Borrowers, the Secured Party and the Lenders and their respective successors and permitted assigns, and nothing herein or in the Loan Agreement or any other Security Document or Loan Document is intended or shall be construed to give any other person any right, remedy or claim under, to or in respect of this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other Security Document or Loan Document.
- 10. Termination. The Secured Party agrees that upon the termination or expiration of the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents and the payment in full of all the Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnity obligations), the Secured Party will, if there are no remaining Commitments or Letters of Credit outstanding, which have not been cash collateralized or provided for in a manner acceptable to Secured Party in its sole discretion, upon the request and at the expense of the Borrowers execute all such documents as may be reasonably requested by the Borrowers to release the security interests created hereby.
- 11. Reference to Separate Loan Agreement. This Agreement has been entered into by the Borrowers and the Secured Party primarily for recording purposes as contemplated by the Loan Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among the Borrowers, as debtors, and the Secured Party, as secured party for the benefit of the Lenders and other holders of Secured Obligations, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any inconsistency between any of the terms or provisions hereof and the terms and provisions of such Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of such Loan Agreement shall govern.
- 12. Applicable Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the internal substantive laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

- 13. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which collectively shall be one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall be equally effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 14. Jury Trial Waiver. EACH BORROWER AND THE SECURED PARTY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, AMONG THE SECURED PARTY AND THE BORROWERS ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED AMONG THEM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION HEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO.

[Signatures on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

SAUDER WOODWORKING CO.,

as a Borrower

By: Mod - YWWh Name: Arnold J. Moshier Title: VP Finance CFO

PROGRESSIVE FURNITURE, INC.,

as a Borrower

By: Culoll. YWW Name: Arnold I, Mashier Title: AssTotant Secretary

STUDIO RTA,

as a Borrower

By: UMALL YWW/ Name: Arnold J. Moshier Title: (FO Treasure)

Trademark Security Agreement (Sauder)

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Secured Party

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_

Brian Conole

Title: Senior Vice President

## Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

# I. TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES, SERVICE MARKS, ETC.

See attached schedule of Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses.

1903701-1

Trademark Security Agreement (Sauder)

100000 (icino)	Couldy		ב ב כס	יייי שומי טומוני	TOUR DESCRIPTION OF THE	T DICTION	
Sauder Manufacturing Company Sauder Manufacturing Company	SU	TM DEFINITY	07-Oct-1996	99 Gra	75/178145	2276307	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM TRUCK-TOUGH	30-Mar-2004	07-Jun-2005 Granted	78/392990	2959725	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM BUSY BOARD	29-Jul-2002	-	78/148446	2803709	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM LAP MASTER	07-Mar-2004		78/222928	2844066	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM PREMIER LINE	13-May-2004	04-Apr-2006 Granted	78/418013	3075694	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM EVERSHEEN	15-Apr-2004	19-Jul-2005 Granted	78/402376	2974632	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	IM EZ CUBE	18-Oct-2004	21-Mar-2006 Granted	78/501523	3072159	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM SHELELIEE	13-May-2004	27-Dec-2005 Granted	78/417913	3034590	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PO	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	22-Aug-1994		34203	34203	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HK.	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	23-Nov-1992		9303494	1181/96	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	СП	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	30-Jun-1995		1092/95	123042	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HN	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	09-Oct-1995	$\rightarrow$	9439/95	66.812	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SK	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	10-May-1995	11-Jun-1998 Granted	1291-95	180939	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CL	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	12-Apr-1994		271073	435560	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	MO	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	10-Jul-1995		11887	11887	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	N	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	18-Apr-1995		662573	662573	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	П	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	04-May-1995		23921	23921	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CZ	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	14-Jul-1994	22-Aug-1996 Granted	91146	192914	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	KW	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	15-Aug-1995	$\overline{}$	31727	28055	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	MD	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	06-Nov-1995		005114	4813	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	<u>S</u>	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	30-Nov-1995	01-Oct-1997 Granted	2-9571540	9571540	
	BS	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	02-May-1995	_		17267	
	ВН	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	30-Aug-1995	19-Sep-1998 Granted	ັກ	19313	
	BN	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	03-Jun-1995			21475	
	VE	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	31-Mar-1993	_	ū	209148	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	TW	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	30-Mar-1993		82/13569	649245	
	AU	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	25-Mar-1993			598987	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	GB	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	16-Apr-1993	25-Mar-1994 Granted	9	1532969	
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CA	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	23-Sep-1993	23-Feb-1996 Granted	727291	TMA454559	

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Debtor/Grantor	Country	ある   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Filing Date	Issue Date S	Status Application No	Application No Patent No:
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SN.	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	20-Nov-1995	26-Aug-1996 Granted	ed 26044	22105
Sauder Woodworking Co.	LB	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (STYLIZED)	04-Oct-1995	04-Oct-1995 Granted	ed 806/402504	67048
Sauder Moodworking Co	n O	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING	24 1 1005	27 0000 0000		D 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Sauder Woodworking Co.	RU	TM SAUDER	08-Jun-1993	16-Jun-1995 Granted		127937
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PA	TM SAUDER	09-Aug-1999	09-Aug-1999 Grant		102166
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SV	TM SAUDER	18-Mar-1994	20-Oct-1998 Granted		51-83
Sauder Woodworking Co.	МҮ	TM SAUDER	12-Apr-1994	12-Apr-2001 Granted		94002749
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CN	TM SAUDER	14-Nov-1994	14-Oct-1996 Granted		881254
Sauder Woodworking Co	D.	TM SALDER	29- lan-2002	05-Aug-2004 Granted	4-2002-	4-2002-0078
Sauder Woodworking Co.	R	TM SAUDER	11-Apr-2003	11-Apr-2003 Granted		2003-08334
Sauder Woodworking Co.	PE	TM SAUDER	22-Jan-2004	29-Apr-2004 Granted		
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ㅗ 돗	TM SAUDER	23-Sep-1992	24-Mar-1994 Granted	ed 1700-1994	1700-1994
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ML	TM SAUDER	15-Jan-2004	02-Dec-2005 Grante		44794
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HT	TM SAUDER	14-Jul-2003	17-Sep-2003 Granted		169/140
Sauder Woodworking Co.	JP	TM SAUDER	17-Sep-1987	30-Apr-1992 Granted		2401061
Salider Woodworking Co.	C7	TM SAUDER	02-Jun-2003	26-Nov-2007 Granted	342773	269030
Sauder Woodworking Co.	γυ	TM SAUDER	13-Oct-2004	26-May-2005 Granted		357739
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CL	TM SAUDER	22-Jul-2004	13-Jun-2005 Grante		727.421
Sauder Woodworking Co.	QA	TM SAUDER	16-Apr-1995	16-Apr-1995 Granted		13221
Sauder Woodworking Co.	GB	TM SAUDER	20-Aug-1987	20-Aug-1987 Granted	ed 1319378	1319378
Sauder Woodworking Co.	AU	TM SAUDER	22-Sep-1992	22-Sep-1992 Granted		587103
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SG	TM SALIDER	24-Feb-1993	28-Feb-1994 Granted	id 3/5913	T92/072051
Sauder Woodworking Co.	WT	TM SAUDER	01-Jan-1990	10		471610
Sauder Woodworking Co.	FR	TM SAUDER	15-Sep-1987	15-Sep-1987 Granted		1426955
Sauder Woodworking Co.	MX	TM SAUDER	27-Feb-1992	30-Jun-1992 Granted	d 00417726	00417726
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ВХ	TM SAUDER	13-Aug-1987	07-Jul-1988 Granted		435643
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DE	TM SAUDER	11-Aug-1987	11-Aug-1987 Granted		1118912
Sauder Woodworking Co.	JO	TM SAUDER	04-Sep-1995	04-Sep-2002 Granted		38977
Sauder Woodworking Co.		TM SACIDER	78-Oct-1987	34 Inf 2006 Grante	d 30 857-3005	82473
Capaci **Coarronning co.			00-060-2000	CT out-Loop Oranica		07.470
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ID	TM SAUDER	15-Jul-2004	16-Feb-2006 Granted		000065360
Sauder Woodworking Co.	2	TM SAUDER	18-Nov-2005	24-Aug-2006 Grante		0602154 LM
Sauder Woodworking Co.	ES	TM SAUDER	07-Sep-1987	19-Feb-1990 Granted		1209138/3
Sauder Woodworking Co.	200	IM SAUDER	14-Jun-2004	14-Jun-2004 Granted		62379
Sauder Woodworking Co.	2 2	I M SAUDER	25-Nov-1992	22-Mar-1994 Granted		816966052
Sauder Woodworking Co.	VIII	TM SACIDED	04 lon 1003	09-Jun-2005 Granted	d 0393-2004	209917
Sauder Woodworking Co.	AR	TM SAUDER	21-Sep-1992	20-Apr-2004 Granted		1978260
Sauder Woodworking Co.	GR	TM SAUDER	1	20-Feb-2004 Granted		149451
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DO	TM SAUDER	12-May-2006	14-Aug-2006 Granted		155637
auder Woodworking Co.	GT	TM SAUDER	04-May-2006	05-Dec-2006 Granted		146526
Sauder Woodworking Co.	во	TM SAUDER	31-Mar-2006	16-Nov-2006 Granted		106317-C
Sauder Woodworking Co.	LB	TM SAUDER	09-May-2006	09-May-2006 Granted		106531
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CR	TM SAUDER	12-Jun-2006			167348
Saudel Woodworking Co.	ת כי	TM CACOURX	02-Dec-2005	0/-Jul-2006 Granted		290699
Sauger Woodworking Co.	ITC.	IM SAUDER	15-Jul-2005	30-Mar-2006 Granted	d [159/3/	1-1922-2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0770

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Dehtor/Grantor	Compto		Filing Date	Isone Date   Status	N noisealand	Patent No Expiration Date
Sauder Woodworking Co.	IL	TM SAUDER	12-Apr-1995	<u>7</u>	98051	98051 98051
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BN	TM SAUDER	22-Dec-2001		34488	34488
Sauder Woodworking Co.	KR	TM SAUDER	12-Jul-2005	17-Oct-2006 Granted	32504	681988
Sauder Woodworking Co	<z< td=""><td>TM SAUDER</td><td>12-1:1-2005</td><td>7</td><td>4-2005- 08602</td><td>85887</td></z<>	TM SAUDER	12-1:1-2005	7	4-2005- 08602	85887
Sauder Woodworking Co.	DZ	TM SAUDER	05-Jun-2005	G	051017	069836
Sauder Woodworking Co.	HR	TM SAUDER	12-Jul-2005	തി	Z20051037A	Z20051037
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SI	TM SAUDER	12-Jul-2005	08-Aug-2006 Granted	Z-200570953	200570953
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SU	TM SAUDER	14-Nov-1986	01-Sep-1987 Granted	73/630311	1455351
Sauder Woodworking Co.	N	TM SAUDER	31-Aug-2005	7	1381203	1381203
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CA	TM SAUDER	24-Jul-1987	101	589531	589531
Sauder Woodworking Co.		TM SAUDER & DESIGN	17-Apr-2003	1	33903	33903
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CN	TM SAUDER ( IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	12-May-1995	07-Mar-1997 Granted	95057463	957877
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CN	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	12-May-1995	7	95057461	964985
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CN	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING CO. (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	12-May-1995	7	95057462	974189
Sauder Woodworking Co.	GB	TM SAUDER - CLASS 9	11-Nov-1988	9	1364668	1364668
Sauder Woodworking Co.	GB	TM SAUDER - CLASS 12	11-Nov-1988		1364669	1364669
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM SAUDER OFFICE WORKS	28-May-1998		75/492423	2307978
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM CLOSITS	03-Jul-2002	1 0	/6/42/222	2/268/8
Candel MACCOMOUNING CC.	C	TM SAUDER WOODWORKING (BLOCK	19-5011-1997	O-Mai- 1989 Granted	100012001	2501007
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	LETTERS)	23-Nov-1992		74/333705	1782708
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SU	TM SAUDER AND DESIGN	24-Feb-1997		75/246866	2183577
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM DURAGUARD	04-Jan-1995		74/618341	2099812
Sauder Woodworking Co.	IIS CS	TM GO FURNITURE	06-Jan-2005	24-Apr-2007 Granted	76/345831	2798623
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SU	TM SPANFAST	04-Nov-2002		78/181244	2801515
Sauder Mondworking Co		SM GO FURNITURE FEATURING	09 000 2005		78/770022	3168204
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SU	TM TONETACK	03-Feb-2006	_	78/806585	3280887
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM TURNTITE	03-Mar-2006	+	78/828176	3283866
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM TWIST-LOCK (PRINCIPAL REGISTER)	29-Nov-2006	04-Sep-2007 Granted	77/053069	3287675
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CA	TM COCKPIT	17-May-1996	_	0812914	TMA474323
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM DIGITAL DOCK	18-Dec-2001		78/099002	2792902
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SD	TM INTELLIGENT DESIGNS	31-May-1996		75/112037	2143365
Sauder Woodworking Co.	S S	IM O'SULLIVAN	05-Feb-1986		0556854	IMA348461
Sauder Woodworking Co.	C7	TM O'SULLIVAN	30-Jan-1992 27- Jan-1992	24-Mar-1993 Granted	66115	175213
Sauder Woodworking Co.	EU	TM O'SULLIVAN	01-Apr-1996		945	000037945
Sauder Woodworking Co.	BX	TM O'SULLIVAN	13-Feb-1992		Ц	0509231
Sauder Woodworking Co.	SU	TM O'SULLIVAN	08-May-1978		73/169338	1197927
Sauder Woodworking Co.	AU	TM O'SULLIVAN	29-Mar-1999	25-Aug-2000 Granted	Ш	789670
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	SM O'SULLIVAN FURNITURE (STYLIZED)	10-Jul-2002	18-Nov-2003 Granted	78/142535	2784243
Sauder Woodworking Co.	US	TM O'SULLIVAN FURNITURE (STYLIZED)	30-Oct-2001	28-Jan-2003 Granted	78/090840	2681195
Sauder Woodworking Co.	CA	TM O'SULLIVAN FURNITURE (STYLIZED)	06-Dec-2001	18-Feb-2004 Granted	1124377	TMA602604

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

RECORDED: 05/07/2008

				ENSE	TRADEMARKLICENSE		
	45910	Published		02-Nov-2005	IM SAUDER	000	Caddel Axoodawolkilig Co.
	102133	Published		21-Dec-2005	IM SAUDER	O'A	adder Woodworking Co.
	78/321636	Published		31-Oct-2003	IM BEGINNINGS	000	Sauder Woodworking Co.
	77/342161	Pending		03-Dec-2007	TM STORE-AWAY		Sauder Woodworking Co.
	77/339978	Pending		29-Nov-2007	TM STORAGE BOSS [2007]	US	Sauder vyoodworking Co.
	77/339951	Pending		29-Nov-2007	TM GARAGE BOSS [2007]	SUS	auder Woodworking Co.
	77/045763	Pending		16-Nov-2006	TM HOME VISIONS	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
	1329256	Allowed		21-Dec-2006	ITM HOME VISIONS	CA	Sauder Woodworking Co.
	77/087579	Allowed		22-Jan-2007	TM SAUDER HOME	US	auder Woodworking Co.
	77/085567	Allowed		18-Jan-2007	TM SAUDER STORE	US	auder Woodworking Co.
	77/046715	Allowed		17-Nov-2006	TM STEADFAST FURNITURE	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
	77/046702	Allowed		17-Nov-2006	TM STEADFAST ASSEMBLY	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
	75987	Allowed		17-Dec-2005	TM SAUDER	AE	Sauder Woodworking Co.
	┙	_		21-Jul-2006	TM SAUDER	MD	Sauder Woodworking Co.
001106459	001106459	000 Granted	06-Jun-200	16-Mar-1999	(75/566625)	mo	Sauder Woodworking Co.
					CLASS 9 (75/566643) AND CLASS 20		
11417401100	0014.07	Ŀ	11.		TM XPRESSIONS EILED IN EILAND LIS		
TMA481153	0812797	7	21-Aug-199	15-May-1996	TM DURAFIN	CA	Sauder Woodworking Co.
3387495	77/040232		26-Feb-2008	09-Nov-2006	TM TD2	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
3235234	78/725952		24-Apr-2007	04-Oct-2005	TM SNUGTRACK	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
3235235	78/725963	007 Granted	24-Apr-2	04-Oct-2005	TM SHELVING SOLUTIONS	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
3235236	78/725966	2007 Granted	24-Apr-2007	04-Oct-2005	TM SHELVING SOLUTIONS	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
3228378	78/230741	007 Granted		27-Mar-2003	TM RENEGADE	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
3248120	78/415689	2007 Granted		10-May-2004	TM PROFLEX	SU	Sauder Woodworking Co.
995714	833936	2007 Granted	01-Aug-200	01-Feb-2007	TM HOME VISIONS	MX	Sauder Woodworking Co.
2817314	78/217421	2004 Granted	24-Feb-200	21-Feb-2003	TM WORK SHIELD	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
2828030	78/239089	30-Mar-2004 Granted	30-Mar-2	17-Apr-2003	TM TUFF DUTY	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
2293150	75/269973	16-Nov-1999 Granted	16-Nov-1	07-Apr-1997	TM QUICKFIT	US	Sauder Woodworking Co.
002524395	002524395	2003 Granted	06-Mar-2	04-Jan-2002	TM O'SULLIVAN FURNITURE (STYLIZED)	EU	Sauder Woodworking Co.
897492	897492	08-Jul-2002 Granted	2-Jul-2	07-Dec-2001	TM O'SULLIVAN FURNITURE (STYLIZED)	AU	Sauder Woodworking Co.
			_			_	

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES